



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Industries Department- Smt. Anie Jula Thomas IAS, Officer on Special Duty, Industries Department as Chairperson in KEL-Electrical Machines Limited- Appointed- Orders Issued.

INDUSTRIES(D)DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.213/2024/ID Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 16-03-2024

Read 1 G.O(Rt) No. 613/2021/ID Dated 25/06/2021.

<u>ORDER</u>

As per the Government Order read above, Government had appointed Shri. A.P.M Muhammed Hanish IAS as the Chairman cum Managing Director of the BHEL- Electrical Machines Limited. Now Government are pleased to appoint Smt. Anie Jula Thomas IAS, Officer on Special Duty Industries Department as Chairperson in accordance with para 117 of the Article of Association of KEL-Electrical Machines Limited.

> (By order of the Governor) M A RAJEENA BEEGUM ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

Shri. A.P .M Muhammed Hanish IAS, Principal Secretary II, Industries Department,

Smt. Anie Jula Thomas, Officer on Special Duty, Industries Department,

The Member Secretary, Board for Public Sector Transformation, Udharasiromani Road, Sasthamangalam, Thiruvananthapuram,

Managing Director, KEL, Thiruvankulam Via, Mamala.PO, Kochi, Ernakulam,

Information and Public Relations Department(Web & New Media),

G.O.(Rt)No.213/2024/ID

Stock File/ Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy To:- Private Secretary to Honourable Industries Minister, P A to Principal Secretary I, Industries,